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THOMAS A. WILLOUGHBY, State Bar No. 137597
FELDERSTEIN FITZGERALD

WILLOUGHBY PASCUZZI & RIOS LLP

500 Capitol Mall, Suite 2250

Sacramento, CA 95814

Telephone: (916) 329-7400

Facsimile: (916) 329-7435

Email: twilloughby@ffwplaw.com

Attorneys for Post Confirmation Liquidating Debtor

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
In re: CASE NO.: 08-32514
HELLER EHRMAN LLP, Chapter 11
Post Confirmation
Reorganized
Debtor.
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Susan R. Darms, declare:
I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party
to the within action; my business address is 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 2250, Sacramento, CA 95814-

4434, On October 6, 2022, I served the within documents:

NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION TO AUTHORIZE PLAN ADMINISTRATOR’S
SALE OF 63,351 SHARES OF COMMON STOCK OF CONFOMETRX, INC.

MOTION TO AUTHORIZE PLAN ADMINISTRATOR’S SALE OF 63,351 SHARES OF
COMMON STOCK OF CONFOMETRX, INC. AND MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL F. BURKART IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO

AUTHORIZE PLAN ADMINISTRATOR’S SALE OF 63,351 SHARES OF COMMON
STOCK OF CONFOMETRX, INC.
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By transmitting electronically the listed document(s) to the email addresses set forth
below on this date, and via First Class Mail to those recipients without available email
addresses as set forth below.

P.C.

1970 Broadway # 225
Oakland, CA 94612-2223
e.nyberg@kornfieldlaw.com

United States Trustee Counsel to BofA Counsel to Citibank, N.A.
Fimothy-S—tatfredi David Minnick, Esq. Larry Peitzman, Esq.
Assistant-U-S—Trustee PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PEITFZMAN,-WEG&
450-Golden-Gate Ave—Rm05-0453 PITTMAN LLP CEMPINSICY-LHP
San-Francisco, CA-94102 50 Fremont Street 2029 CentoryPark East-Suite 3100

i -S= i San Francisco, CA 94105-2228 Los-Angeles; CA-90067
Trevor Ross Fehr dminnick@pillsburylaw.com 1 " "
Office of the US Trustee arryapet zman@gmail.com
280 S. 1% St. #268 . g
San Jose, CA 95113 oong . .

. forveardinginformutionprovidedto

trevor.fehr@usdoj.gov he C .
Counsel for the Heller PCs Michael Burkart Christopher D. Sullivan
Eric Nyberg Plan Administrator for the Diamond McCarthy LLP
Kornfield, Nyberg, Bendes & Kuhner, Liquidating Debtor 150 California Street, Suite 2200

5150 Fair Oaks Blvd., #185
Carmichael, CA 95608
Burkart@cwo.com

San Francisco, California 94111
CSullivan@diamondmccarthy.c
m

<

COMMITTEE

OF UNSECURED CREDITORS

Monica Pleyer Lee

Lee Law Offices

1700 South El Camino Real, Ste 505
San Mateo, CA 94402-3051
monikalee@leelawllp.com

William R. Mackey

100 Deer Valley Road #2d, San
Rafael, CA 94903
wmackey732@aol.com

Wondie Russell

465 Roosevelt Way

San Francisco, CA 94114
wondie.russell@yahoo.com

PARTIES REQUESTING SPECIAL POST-C

ONFIRMATION NOTICE

Nicole S. Magaline
Schiff Hardin LLP

4 Embarcadero Ctr Suite 1350
San Francisco, CA 94111-5919
One-MarketSpear-Steet Fower
327 Flger

San-Francisco, CA-94105
Returned to sender — new address

found on website -not updated with
court

Email no longer valid. No forwarding
information provided to the Court

J. Mark Fisher

Schiff Hardin LLP

233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6600
Chicago, IL 60606
mfisher@schiffhardin.com
prossiter@schiffhardin.com

Kevin W. Coleman

Nuti Hart LLP

411 30th Street, Suite 408
Oakland, CA 94609

kcoleman@nutihart.com
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1 Jeffrey T. Makoff/Ellen Ruth Fenichel | Scott H. Olson John Jerome

Valle Makoff LLP Vedder Price Sullivan & Cromwell
2 388 Market Street, Suite 1580 275 Battery Street, Suite 2464 125 Broad St., Rm. 3444
San Francisco, CA 94111 San Francisco, CA 94111 New York, NY 10004
3 jmakoff@vallemakoff.com solson@vedderprice.com Jeromed@sullerom-com
efenichel@vallemakoff.com Email no longer valid. No
4 forwarding information provided t
the Court
5 West Publishing Group Primseshares John A. Vos
c/o Michael T. Edmund Attn: Charmain Wilson, Operations | 1430 Lincoln Avenue
6 Moss & Barnett Mgr. San Rafael, CA 94901
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1200 261 Fifth Avenue, 22" Floor
7 Minneapolis, MN 55402 New York, NY 10016
etmundm@moss-barnett.com ksvne@ primeshares-com
8 Daniel T. Rockey Primeshares Douglas M. Schwab
425 E Edith Avenue 261 Fifth Avneue, 22" Floor 520 -Grizzly Peak Blvd:
9 Los Altos, CA 94022 New York, NY 10016 Berkeley,-CA-947081213
Daniel.rockey@hro.com ksyne@primeshares-eom Deuslas.schwab@hosanlovells.com

10 Daniel.rockey@gmail.com
1365 York Ave. Apt. 34K; New York,

11 NY 10021
Douglas.schwabl@gmail.com
12 Joseph Kots Al Moore Lauren Barghout
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Paravue Corporation
13 Dept. of Labor and Industry Alanmoorel1999@gmail.com 774 106" Avenue
Reading Bankruptcy & Compliance Oakland, CA 94603
14 Unit
625 Cherry Street, Room 203 Lauren Barghout
15 Reading, PA 19602-1152 PMB 464
Ra-li-ucts-bankrupt@state.pa.us 5610 Scotts Valley Dr., Suite B
16 Scotts Valley, CA 95066-3465

Lauren.Barghout@gmail.com

17 Joseph A. Hearst

1569 Solano Ave. #525
I8 || Berkeley, CA 94707
jahearst@pacbell.net

19
Attorney for Appellant
20 Paravue Corp.
21
22
23 I am readily familiar with the firm’s practice of collection and processing correspondence

24 || for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same
25 | day with postage therecon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on
26 | motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter
27 || date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

28 I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the
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service was made.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on October 6, 2022, at Sacramen’;o; Céﬁfomia.

N R
’;}(f il N
...“Susan R. Darms
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